Odisha Government to VEL. 
2. Employer: Government of Odisha department of water resources (Office of the chief Engineer Megalift, Bhubaneshwar) 
3. Main Contractor: Vishvaraj Environment Limited 
4. Subcontractor: M/s Ampere Electricals 
5. Subcontract Value: Rs 32,26,00,000 /-(INR Thirty Two Crore Twenty Six Lakhs Only) inclusive of Labour cess and exclusive of GST for 
10 Years O&M, starting from 05th August 2025 as follows: 

Sl No Year             Monthly                    Year   
1 Year 1                    23,11,967           2,77,43,600    
2 Year 2                    23,38,850           2,80,66,200